
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES.—DEBT SERVICES—INTEREST—continued.

19

Authorizing Act. Principal.
Rate
per Half-yearly due Dates.

Cent.
Gross

Amount. Recoverable. 1924-25.

New Zealand SPtie-guaranteed Ad-
vances Act, 1909—

Land for Settlements Branch

£

25,000
470,000

34
3f

1 April and J Oct.
1 April and I Oct.

£

875
17,625

495,000 18,500

Recoverable from Land for
Settlements Account

18,50(1

Native Land Settlement Branch 381,600
54,500
30,000
80,000

34
34
4
44

1 April and I Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.

13,356
2,044
1,200
3,600

Recoverable from Native Land
Settlement Account

546,100 20,200

20,200

Guaranteed Mining Advances
Branch

Recoverable from Mining Ad-
vances Account

5,000 3| 1 April and 1 Oct. 187

187

Advances to Local Authorities
Branch

200,515
95,425
8,800

48,000

34-i
4
44

1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.

7,018
3,579

352
2,160

Recoverable from—
Hauraki Plains Settlement

Account
Land for Settlements Account
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Ac-

count

352,740 13,109

3,488

8,145
1,476

13,109

New Zealand State-guaranteed Ad-
vances Acts, 1909-10—

Land for Settlements Branch ■ 45,300
219,865

50
22,500

147,100
741,066
128,272

100
6,000

4
4
444
44
4
t.

5
44

1 May and 1 Nov.
1 Jan. and 1 July
1 Jan. and 1 July
1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.

30 April and 31 Oct.
1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Mar. and 1Sept.

1,812
8,795

2
900

6,620
33,348
6,772

5
270

Recoverable from the Land for
Settlements Account

1,310,253 57,524

57,524

Native Land Settlement Branch 30,000
50,000

3|
■4

1 April and 1 Oct.
1 April and 1 Oct.

1,125
2,000

Recoverable from the Native
Land Settlement Account

80,000 3,125

3,125

New Zealand State-guaranteed Ad-
vances Acts, 1909-10, and Fi-
nance Act, 1915 (Section 106) —

Land for Settlements Branch 1 Jan. and 1 July
1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Mar. and 1 Sept.

21,050
10,000
4,000

44
44
44

947
450
180

Recoverable from the Land for
Settlements Account

35,050 1,577

1,577

Guaranteed Mining Advances 8,000 44 1 Jan. and 1 July 360

Recoverable from Mining Ad-
vances Account

360

Post and Telegraph Act, 1908 200,000 4J 1 Jan. and 1 July 9,000 9,001


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

