Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\tt PERMANENT~CHARGES.--DEBT~SERVICES--INTEREST--} continued.$

Authorizing Act.	Principal.	Rate per Cent.	Half-yearly due Dates.	Gross Amount.	Recoverable.	1924-25.
New Zealand State-guaranteed Ad-	£			£	£	£
vances Act, 1909— Land for Settlements Branch	25,000 470,000	$\frac{3\frac{1}{2}}{3\frac{3}{4}}$	1 April and 1 Oct. 1 April and 1 Oct.	875 17,625		
	495,000			18,500		
Recoverable from Land for Settlements Account					18,500	
Native Land Settlement Branch	381,600 54,500 30,000 80,000	3½ 3¾ 4 4½	1 April and 1 Oct.	13,356 2,044 1,200 3,600		
	546,100			20,200		
Recoverable from Native Land Settlement Account			••	••	20,200	
Guaranteed Mining Advances Branch	5,000	33	I April and 1 Oct.	187		
Recoverable from Mining Advances Account		•••		••	187	
Advances to Local Authorities Branch Recoverable from—	200,515 95,425 8,800 48,000	3½ 3¾ 4 4 4½	1 April and 1 Oct.	7,018 3,579 352 2,160		
	352,740			13,109		
Hauraki Plains Settlement Account			••		3,488	
Land for Settlements Account Rangitaiki Land Drainage Ac- count	•••		••	•••	8,145 1,476	
					13,109	
New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909-10— Land for Settlements Branch	45,300 219,865 50 22,500 147,100 741,066 128,272 100 6,000	4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 May and 1 Nov. 1 Jan. and 1 July 1 Jan. and 1 July 1 April and 1 Oct. 1 April and 1 Oct. 30 April and 31 Oct. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. I Mar. and 1 Sept.	1,812 8,795 2 900 6,620 33,348 5,772 5 270		
	1,310,253			57 ,5 2 4	}	
Recoverable from the Land for Settlements Account			••	••	57,524	
Native Land Settlement Branch	30,000 50,000	3 3 · 4	1 April and 1 Oct. 1 April and 1 Oct.	1,125 2,000		
	80,000			3,125		•
Recoverable from the Native Land Settlement Account	, ••		••	••	3,125	
New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909–10, and Finance Act, 1915 (Section 106)— Land for Settlements Branch	21,050 10,000 4,000	4½ 4½ 4½ 4½	l Jan. and l July l Feb. and l Aug. l Mar. and l Sept.	947 450 180		
	35 ,0 50			1,577		
Recoverable from the Land for Settlements Account	••		••		1,577	
Guaranteed Mining Advances	8,000	41/2	1 Jan. and 1 July	360		
Recoverable from Mining Advances Account	••	••	••		360	
Post and Telegraph Act, 1908	200,000	41/2	1 Jan. and 1 July	9,000	••	9,000